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28—Areas and Populations of the Countries or Areas of the World 1956—concluded 

Continent and Count ry Araa Population Continent and Country Area Population 

Oceania—continued 

T E R R I T O R I E S AND 
D E P E N D E N C I E S 

Australia— 
*Cocos (Keeling) Is lands . 
•Norfolk Is land 
*Papua 

France— 
New Caledonia and depend

encies 
Polynesia (French Oceania)12 

New Zealand— 
•Cook Islands 
•Niue 
*Tokelau Islands 

United Kingdom— 
•Bri t ish Solomon I s l ands . . . 
•Fiji Is lands 
•Gi lber t and Ellice I s l a n d s " 
•Pi tca i rn 
•Tonga 

sq . miles 

5 
14 

90,540 

7.202 
1,544 

90 
100 

4 

11,500 
7,055 

2 
269 

'000 

1 
1 

452 

683 
75 

100= 
346 

57 

Oceania—concluded 

TERRITORIES AND 
DEPENDENCIES—concluded 

United States— 
American Samoa 
Guam 
Hawai i 

T R U S T TERRITORIES 

•Nauru (Aust. A d m . ) 
•New Guinea (Aust. A d m . ) . . . 
Pacific Islands (U.S . Adm.) 4 6 

•Western Samoa (N .Z . A d m . ) . 

CONDOMINIUM 

•New Hebr ides (Anglo-
French) 

Union of Soviet Socialist 
Republics 

Union of Soviet Socialist 
Republics 

s q . miles 

76 
206 

6,423 

93,000" 
687" 

1,130 

'000 

20 
37 

58419 

i 
1,287 

65 

5,700 

8,649,821 200,200= 

i De jure population. 2 Nor thern zone only. » Latest official es t imate . ' Excluding Walvis Bay. 
5 Area of inhabi ted and cul t ivated te r r i tory is 13,442 sq . miles. • Excluding nomad population. » Excluding 
Palestinian refugees numbering 89,977 in June 1956. 8 Comprising Algiers, Constantine and Oran. s Com
prising C h a d , Gabon, Middle Congo and Ubangi-Shari . 10 Comprising Dahomey , French Guinea, French 
Sudan, I v o r y Coast , Mauritania, Niger, Senegal and Daka r , and Upper Volta. » Comprising t h e islands of 
Saint-Paul, Nouvelle Ams te rdam, t h e Kerguelen and Crozet Archipelagos and Terre Adelie. 12 Including 
nomad and other population es t imated a t 34,400 in 1946. a Including seasonal immigrants es t imated a t 9,600 
in 1956. " Population figure for St . Helena and Ascension only. 16 Including Walvis Bay . « De 
jure population, bu t excluding civilian citizens of continental U.S. absent from country for extended periods of t ime. 
Census figure also excludes an es t imated 435,000 member s of t h e a rmed forces outside continental U .S . at t ime of 
census. 17 Comprising Aruba, Bonaire, Curacao, Saba, St . Eusta t ius and part of St . Martin. l8 Excluding 
tourists , and U . K . and U.S. a rmed forces and thei r dependants stat ioned in t h e area. 19 De jure population, 
bu t including U.S . a rmed forces s tat ioned in t h e area. 2° Comprising St . Croix, St . John and St . Thomas . 
« Excluding Indian jungle population, numbering 45,429 in 1950. 2S De jure population bu t excluding Indian 
jungle population. a Excluding Indian jungle population, numbering 56,705 in 1950. 24 Comprising Cayenne 
and Inini !5 Excluding Indian and Negro population living in t r ibes , es t imated a t 20,880 in 1956. 26 Dis
solved 1958. 27 Excluding nomads , es t imated a t 250,000, and foreigners. 2S Excluding mi l i ta ry personnel, 
the i r families living in mi l i t a ry installations, and foreigners, except Palestinian refugees numbering 512,706 in June 
1956 2» Comprising islands of Taiwan and Pescadores. a° Excluding foreigners and a rmed forces. 
•' Comprising Hokka ido , Honshu, Shikoku, Kyushu, small outlying islands, t h e Tokara Archipelago and the 
A m a m i Islands. 32 Lebanese nationals only, excluding Palestinian refugees numbering 102,625 in June 1956. 
» Excluding transients afloat and service personnel in service es tabl ishments . S4 Excluding Kashmir-Jammu, 
Junagadh, Manavadar , Gilgit and Balt is tan. « Including 3,807 sq . miles of swamps and lakes. » Com
prising D a m a o Diu and G6a. •' Comprising Singapore Island and Chr i s tmas Is land. 3S Including the 
Azores and Madeira Islands. s9 Including t h e Balearic and Canary Islands. 4» Including a rmed forces 
outside t h e country but excluding Commonweal th and foreign a rmed forces stationed in t h e area. 41 Inhabited 
only during winter season; included also in Norway. « Comprising Austral, Gambler, Marquesas, Rapa, bo-
ciety and Tuamatu Islands. 4! Including Phoenix Island group, and Chr i s tmas , Fanning, Ocean and Washington 
Islands 44 Land area only. 45 Comprising t h e Carolines, Marianas and Marshall Is lands. 


