28-Areas and Populations of the Countries or Areas of the World 1956-concluded

Continent and Country	Агза	Population	Continent and Country	Area	Population
	sq. miles	'000		sq. miles	'000
Oceania—continued			Oceania—concluded		
TERRITORIES AND DEPENDENCIES			Territories and Dependenciesconcluded		
Australia— *Cocos (Keeling) Islands *Norfolk Island *Papua	5 14 90,540	1 1 452	United States American Samoa. Guam. Hawaii.	76 206 6,423	20 37 58419
France— New Caledonia and depend- encies Polynesia (French Oceania) 42	7.202 1,544	68 ³ 75	*Nauru (Aust. Adm.)*New Guinea (Aust. Adm.) Pacific Islands (U.S. Adm.) ¹⁶ . *Western Samoa (N.Z. Adm.).	8 93,000 ⁴⁴ 687 ⁴⁴ 1,130	1,287 65 98
New Zealand— *Cook Islands *Niue *Tokelau Islands	90 100 4	17 5 2	Condominium *New Hebrides (Anglo- French)	5,700	543
United Kingdom— *British Solomon Islands *Fiji Islands *Gilbert and Ellice Islands ⁴⁸ *Pitcaim *Tonga.	11,500 7,055 369 2 269	100 ³ 346 39 ³ 57	Union of Soviet Socialist Republics Union of Soviet Socialist Republics	8,649,821	200, 2003

³ Latest official estimate. 4 Excluding Walvis Bay. ¹ De jure population. ² Northern zone only. ³ Le Area of inhabited and cultivated territory is 13,442 sq. miles. 7 Excluding 6 Excluding nomad population. niles. ⁶ Excluding noman population.
⁸ Comprising Algiers, Constantine and Oran.
⁹ Comprising Dahomey, French Guinea, French Cultury, French Guinea, French Cultury, and Unper Volta.

11 Comprising the islands of Comprision of Comprising the Islands of Comprising the Islands of Comprising the Islands of Comprision o Palestinian refugees numbering 89,977 in June 1956. Palestinian refugees numbering 89,977 in June 1956. *Comprising Agiers, Constantine and Oran. Prising Chad, Gabon, Middle Congo and Ubangi-Shari. 10 Comprising Dahomey, French Guinea, French Sudan, Ivory Coast, Mauritania, Niger, Senegal and Dakar, and Upper Volta. 11 Comprising the islands of Saint-Paul, Nouvelle Amsterdam, the Kerguelen and Crozet Archipelagos and Terre Adélie. 12 Including nomad and other population estimated at 34,400 in 1946. 13 Including seasonal immigrants estimated at 9,600 in 1956. 14 Population figure for St. Helena and Ascension only. 15 Including Walvis Bay. 16 De jure population, but excluding civilian citizens of continental U.S. absent from country for extended periods of time. Census figure also excludes an estimated 435,000 members of the armed forces outside continental U.S. at time of census.

17 Comprising Aruba, Bonaire, Curação, Saba, St. Eustatius and part of St. Martin.

18 Excluding census. ¹⁷ Comprising Aruba, Bonaire, Curação, Saba, St. Eustatius and part of St. Martin. ¹⁸ Excluding tourists, and U.K. and U.S. armed forces and their dependants stationed in the area. ¹⁹ De jure population, but including U.S. armed forces stationed in the area. ²⁰ Comprising St. Croix, St. John and St. Thomas. but including U.S. armed forces stationed in the area.

20 C

Excluding Indian jungle population, numbering 45,429 in 1950. cout including U.S. armed forces stationed in the area. "Comprising St. Croix, St. John and St. Thomas." Excluding Indian jungle population, numbering 45,429 in 1950. "Die- population but excluding Indian jungle population, numbering 56,705 in 1959. "Comprising Cayenne and Inini. Excluding Indian and Negro population living in tribes, estimated at 20,880 in 1956. "Dissolved 1958. Excluding nomads, estimated at 250,000, and foreigners. 28 Excluding military personnel, their families living in military installations, and foreigners, except Palestinian refugees numbering 512,706 in June 1968. their families living in military installations, and foreigners, except Palestinian refugees numbering 512,706 in June 1956.

2º Comprising islands of Taiwan and Pescadores.

3º Comprising Hokkaido, Honshu, Shikoku, Kyushu, small outlying islands, the Tokara Archipelago and the Amami Islands.

2º Lebanese nationals only, excluding Palestinian refugees numbering 102,625 in June 1956.

3º Excluding transients afloat and service personnel in service establishments.

3º Excluding Kashmir-Jammu, Junagadh, Manavadar, Gilgit and Baltistan.

5º Including 3,807 sq. miles of swamps and lakes.

7º Comprising Singapore Island and Christmas Island.

8º Including the Azores and Madeira Islands.

8º Including the Balearic and Canary Islands.

8º Including armed forces outside the country but excluding Commonwealth and foreign armed forces stationed in the area.

8º Including the Balearic and Canary Islands.

8º Including armed forces outside the canary included also in Norway.

8º Comprising Austral, Gambier, Marquesas, Rapa, Society and Tuamatu Islands.

8º Including Palestinian refugees numbering 512,706 in June 1956. 45 Comprising the Carolines, Marianas and Marshall Islands. 44 Land area only. Islands.